
2021 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 

Overall Record: 28-15   Conf: 25-9   Home: 15-5   Away: 14-10   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (266), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DeMatteis (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), DeMatteis (12), Totals (12), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (48-76), DeMatteis (22-36),
Tatone (13-18), DeMatteis (7-14), Sidare (3-3), Coffman (2-2), Vasi (1-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
18 Taliani, Maria .391 43-42 138 29 54 12 0 11 34 99 .717 9 2 21 0 .433 1 0 4-4 26 2 1 .966
55 Stocker, Kaity .325 42-42 123 33 40 4 1 14 34 88 .715 19 3 21 1 .425 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 DeMatteis, Kristina .314 43-42 121 34 38 10 1 7 28 71 .587 21 1 16 0 .420 0 2 10-10 217 54 5 .982
9 Lakatos, Lyndsey .267 39-38 101 6 27 2 0 1 15 32 .317 14 1 8 1 .362 0 4 1-1 247 11 6 .977
37 37 .265 43-43 132 23 35 5 0 3 22 49 .371 13 1 22 0 .331 2 1 2-3 73 73 14 .913
8 Bush, Nicole .241 38-38 133 19 32 5 2 1 9 44 .331 4 1 19 0 .268 0 6 1-3 86 90 3 .983
22 Coffman, Lea .273 29-28 77 8 21 2 0 1 13 26 .338 3 0 15 0 .296 1 0 0-0 15 47 7 .899
33 Neal, Hannah .268 20-15 41 7 11 1 0 1 6 15 .366 7 0 17 0 .375 0 0 0-0 11 24 4 .897
13 Dietrick, Megan .255 32-32 110 12 28 7 1 2 9 43 .391 2 0 17 0 .268 0 0 2-2 33 0 1 .971
12 Schmidt, Lindsay .213 28-24 61 7 13 3 0 2 10 22 .361 9 0 18 1 .314 0 3 1-1 28 5 0 1.000
3 Gfeller, Lily .196 28-15 46 6 9 2 0 0 3 11 .239 5 0 10 0 .275 0 3 0-0 20 6 0 1.000
4 Buckberger, Sophia .154 14-5 13 4 2 0 0 0 0 2 .154 1 0 3 0 .214 0 2 0-0 9 3 0 1.000
24 Krause, Maddie .100 13-12 30 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .100 2 0 8 0 .156 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
19 Whitaker, Sydnie .063 23-5 16 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .063 0 0 8 0 .063 0 1 0-0 73 2 1 .987
0 Sidare, Katie .000 8-2 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 7 0 .182 0 0 0-0 0 3 1 .750
2 Tatone, Rebecca .000 19-14 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 1 0-0 7 22 0 1.000
16 DeMatteis, Kennedy .000 25-24 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 6 47 3 .946
7 Evans, Olivia .000 15-2 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .333 0 0 1-1 1 3 0 1.000
27 Vasi, Gabi .000 8-5 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 3 0 1.000
25 Sheffield, Jessica .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Vicini, Angela .000 8-2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .270 43-43 1165 199 314 53 5 43 184 506 .434 113 10 215 3 .338 5 23 22-25 867 395 46 .965
Opponents .255 43-43 1121 140 286 43 1 17 118 382 .341 114 27 207 4 .337 5 25 24-38 851 299 54 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
0 Sidare, Katie 2.21 2-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 12.2 12 4 4 4 3 2 0 1 .245 2 0 0 0 0
16 DeMatteis, Kennedy 2.26 14-9 25 24 20 4-0 0 151.2 135 73 49 67 111 17 1 5 .238 17 19 0 3 16
2 Tatone, Rebecca 2.33 11-3 19 14 8 3-0 1 93.1 91 37 31 34 83 11 0 6 .249 9 6 0 0 8
27 Vasi, Gabi 4.24 1-3 8 5 1 1-0 1 31.1 48 26 19 9 10 13 0 5 .348 5 2 0 2 1
Totals 2.49 28-15 57 43 29 8 2 289.0 286 140 103 114 207 43 1 17 .255 33 27 0 5 25
Opponents 3.95 15-28 73 43 18 6 3 283.2 314 199 160 113 215 53 5 43 .270 34 10 0 5 23



2021 Gannon University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 11, 2021)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Schmidt, Lindsay 33 28 5 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Tatone, Rebecca 29 7 22 0 1.000 1 13 5 .722 0 0
3 Gfeller, Lily 26 20 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Buckberger, Sophia 12 9 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Krause, Maddie 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Vasi, Gabi 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 1 2 .333 0 0
7 Evans, Olivia 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Vicini, Angela 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Whitaker, Sydnie 76 73 2 1 .987 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Bush, Nicole 179 86 90 3 .983 4 0 0 — 0 0
5 DeMatteis, Kristina 276 217 54 5 .982 4 22 14 .611 12 0
9 Lakatos, Lyndsey 264 247 11 6 .977 6 0 0 — 0 0
13 Dietrick, Megan 34 33 0 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Taliani, Maria 29 26 2 1 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 DeMatteis, Kennedy 56 6 47 3 .946 4 7 7 .500 0 0
37 37 160 73 73 14 .913 5 0 0 — 0 0
22 Coffman, Lea 69 15 47 7 .899 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
33 Neal, Hannah 39 11 24 4 .897 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Sidare, Katie 4 0 3 1 .750 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
55 Stocker, Kaity 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Sheffield, Jessica 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1308 867 395 46 .965 29 24 14 .632 12 0
Opponents 1204 851 299 54 .955 18 22 3 .880 9 0


